Visit our website for the most current specs:  eiko.com
Fluorescent
32
PAR CFLi Lamps
Ordering Code Barcode Watts Volts Base
Approx Initial
Lumens CRI CT° K MOL in/mm
mg
Hg Life Approvals
PAR38/23/41K 06278 23 120 E26 1210 >80 4100 5.51/140 2.31 8,000 UL/CSA, Energy Star, TCLP
Compliant
PAR38/23/50K 01531 23 120 E26 1200 >80 5000 5.51/140 2.31 8,000 UL/CSA , TCLP Compliant
R-Shaped CFLi Lamps
Ordering Code Barcode Watts Volts Base
Approx Initial
Lumens CRI CT° K MOL in/mm
mg
Hg Life Approvals
SP14/R20/27K 06390 14 120 E26 500 82 2700 4.88/124 3 10,000 UL/CSA, Energy Star, TCLP
Compliant
SP14/R20/41K 06391 14 120 E26 450 82 4100 4.88/124 3 8,000 UL/CSA, TCLP Compliant
SP15/R30/27K 49365 15 E26 700 80 2700 5.394/137 1.6 10,000 UL/CSA, Energy Star, TCLP
Compliant
SP15/R30/27K-DIM 07879 15 120 E26 680 2700 6.102/155 1.6 10,000 UL/CSA, TCLP Compliant
SP15/R30/27K-GU24 07733 15 120 GU24 690 >80 2700 4.45/113 1.6 10,000 UL/CSA, Energy Star, TCLP
Compliant
SP15/R30/41K 49366 15 E26 700 80 4100 5.394/137 1.6 10,000
SP15/R30/41K-DIM 07880 15 120 E26 680 4100 6.102/155 1.6 10,000 UL/CSA, TCLP Compliant
SP15/R30/50K-DIM 07881 15 120 E26 680 5000 6.102/155 1.6 10,000 UL/CSA, TCLP Compliant
SP15/R30/65K 49367 15 E26 650 80 6500 5.394/137 1.6 10,000
SP15/R30/65K-DIM 07882 15 120 E26 640 6500 6.102/155 1.6 10,000 UL/CSA, TCLP Compliant
SP23/R40/27K 49371 23 120 E26 1090 80 2700 6.496/165 1.6 10,000 UL/CSA, TCLP Compliant
SP23/R40/27K-DIM 07704 23 120 E26 1090 2700 7.01/178 1.6 10,000 UL/CSA, TCLP Compliant
SP23/R40/41K 49372 23 120 E26 1090 80 4100 6.496/165 1.6 10,000 UL/CSA, TCLP Compliant
SP23/R40/41K-DIM 07705 23 120 E26 1090 4100 7.01/178 1.6 10,000 UL/CSA, TCLP Compliant
SP23/R40/50K-DIM 07706 23 120 E26 1050 5000 7.01/178 1.6 10,000 UL/CSA, TCLP Compliant
SP23/R40/65K 49373 23 120 E26 1000 80 6500 6.496/165 1.6 10,000 UL/CSA, TCLP Compliant
Dimmable Spiral CFLi Lamps
Ordering Code Barcode Watts Volts Base
Approx Initial
Lumens CRI CT° K MOL in/mm
mg
Hg Life Approvals
SP13/27K-DIM 06392 13 120 E26 900 80 2700 4.92/125 2 8,000 UL/CSA, TCLP Compliant
SP13/41K-DIM 06393 13 120 E26 850 80 4100 4.92/125 2 8,000 UL/CSA, TCLP Compliant
SP15/R30/27K-DIM 07879 15 120 E26 680 2700 6.102/155 1.6 10,000 UL/CSA, TCLP Compliant
SP15/R30/41K-DIM 07880 15 120 E26 680 4100 6.102/155 1.6 10,000 UL/CSA, TCLP Compliant
SP15/R30/50K-DIM 07881 15 120 E26 680 5000 6.102/155 1.6 10,000 UL/CSA, TCLP Compliant
SP15/R30/65K-DIM 07882 15 120 E26 640 6500 6.102/155 1.6 10,000 UL/CSA, TCLP Compliant
SP19/27K-DIM 06394 18 120 E26 1350 80 2700 5.12/130 2 8,000 UL/CSA, TCLP Compliant
SP19/41K-DIM 06395 20 120 E26 1300 80 4100 5.12/130 2 8,000 UL/CSA, TCLP Compliant
SP23/27K-DIM 06396 23 120 E26 1550 80 2700 5.47/139 2 8,000 UL/CSA, TCLP Compliant
SP23/41K-DIM 06397 23 120 E26 1500 80 4100 5.47/139 2 8,000 UL/CSA, TCLP Compliant
GU24 Based Spiral CFLi Lamps
Ordering Code Barcode Watts Volts Base
Approx Initial
Lumens CRI CT° K MOL in/mm
mg
Hg Life Approvals
SP13/27-GU24 05255 13 120 GU24 800 80 2700 3.622/92 1.6 10,000 Energy Star
SP13/27K-GU24-DIM 07701 13 120 GU24 800 82 2700 3.94/100 1.6 10,000 UL/CSA, Energy Star, TCLP
Compliant
>>Continued on page 33
GU24 Based SpiralDimmable SpiralR30R20 R40